10''' (4 baptised the 13 of August, 1657.

Augusting the Sonne of Jsaac Blomefild & mary his wife was borne the

2 of Nouember ^ baptized that day, 1657.

1659 John the Sonne of William Lambert and Ann his wife was baptized the

H**" of A prill in the Yeare of o»' Lord god one thousand six hundred
fifty and nine, 1659.

Elezebeth the Dafter of John Goodinges g Elezebeth his wife Baptised
the 14 of December, 1662.

Ann y'' Daughter of fohn fay" (sic) & Susanna his wife was baptized y
eight day of September, 1659.

Callabb the son of Robt. Scrafe & Susan was Baptised & D.